
  
 January 14, 2011

          John Coyne  
          FCC Environmental LLC  
          14950 Heathrow Forrest Pkwy Suite 111  
          Houston, TX 77032  
  
  

BE IT KNOWN THAT 

 
FCC Environmental LLC 

105 S Alexander St

Plant City, FL 33563- 4833 

 
IS HEREBY REGISTERED AS A USED OIL 

 
Transporter, Transfer Facility, Processor, Marketer, Burner, Filter Transporter, Filter Transfer Facility, Filter Processor

 
 

pursuant to Chapter 62-710, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C)

The Department of Environmental Protection hereby issues

Registration Number FLD065680613 on January 26, 2011

Insurance Carrier: CHARITIS SPECIALTY INSURANCE 
Insurance Policy #: PLS12780665 
Insurance Ex. Date: 05/01/2011 

Transporter Type: FH 
 

This registration will expire on 06/30/2011

 
 

This certificate documents receipt of your annual registration 
and annual report. It shall be displayed in a prominent place 

at your facility. This certificate and your cancelled check 
are your receipts. 

 
 
 
 

Aprilia Graves 
Engineering Specialist IV

Hazardous Waste Regulation Permitting 

graves_a
Aprilia Stamp



 

 

Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection 

Bob Martinez Center 
2600 Blair Stone Road 

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 

Charlie Crist 
Governor 

Jeff Kottkamp
Lt. Governor 

Mimi A. Drew 
Secretary

 October 28, 2010 
 
SENT VIA E-MAIL 
John.coyne@fccenvironmental.com 
 
 
John Coyne, EH&S Director  
FCC Environmental, LLC 
523 N. Sam Houston Parkway E., Suite 400 
Houston, TX  77060 
 
RE: Ownership Transfer Request from Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc. to FCC Environmental 

Services, LLC Used Oil Permit Minor Modification.  
 
Dear Mr. Coyne: 
 
 The Department of Environmental Protection (DEP) has completed its review of the facility name 
change request letter dated June 28, 2010, DEP comments letter dated July 19, 2010, and additional 
facility correspondence such as 8700-12FL Notification Forms and DEP Financial Assurance Approval 
dated September 28, 2010 for changing the name of Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc. to FCC 
Environmental, LLC. The name is approved as follows: 
 

From 
 
1.  Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc., Ft. Pierce, Florida, FL0 000 346 304 
2.  Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc., Plant City, Florida, FLD 065 680 613 
3.  Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc., Pompano Beach, Florida, FLD 984 262 410 
4.  Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc., Orlando, Florida, FLR 000 069 088 
5.  Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc., Jacksonville, Florida, FLR 000 031 393 
 

To 
 
1.  FCC Environmental, LLC, Ft. Pierce, Florida, FL0 000 346 304 
2.  FCC Environmental, LLC, Plant City, Florida, FLD 065 680 613 
3.  FCC Environmental, LLC, Pompano Beach, Florida, FLD 984 262 410 
4.  FCC Environmental, LLC, Orlando, Florida, FLR 000 069 088 
5.  FCC Environmental, LLC, Jacksonville, Florida, FLR 000 031 393 
 
          
There are no other changes to these permits. 
 

“More Protection, Less Process” 
www.dep.state.fl.us 



John Coyne, EH&S Director 
October 28, 2010 
Page 2 of 2 
  A copy of this letter must be attached to the existing permit for each of the above facilities and 
will become part of the permit. 
 
 If you have any questions, please contact Bheem Kothur at (850) 245-8781 or via e-mail: 
bheem.kothur@dep.state.fl.us. 
   
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
                                                                                  
                                                                                            
                                                                                           Charles F. Goddard, Chief 
                                                                                           Bureau of Solid & Hazardous Waste 
 
 
                                                    FILING AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FILED 
 
On this date, pursuant to S.120.52(11), Florida Statutes, with the designed Department clerk, receipt of 
which is hereby acknowledged. 
 
________________________________                         October 28, 2010______________________________ 
                        CLERK                                                                      DATE         
 
 
CFG/bk 
               
cc:  
 Georgiana Holmes, OGC/Tallahassee, Georgiana.holmes@dep.state.fl.us 
 Frank Hornbrook, DEP/Tallahassee, frank.hornbrook@dep.state.fl.us 
 Aprilia Graves, DEP/Tallahassee, Aprilia.graves@dep.state.fl.us 
 Bryan Baker, DEP/Tallahassee, bryan.baker@dep.state.fl.us 
 Glen Perrigan, DEP/Tallahassee, glen.perrigan@dep.state.fl.us 
 Jack Griffith, DEP/Tallahassee, Jack.griffith@dep.state.fl.us 
 Steve Ray, DEP/Tallahassee, steve.ray@dep.state.fl.us  
 Janine Kraemer, DEP/Orlando, Janine.kraemer@dep.state.fl.us 
 Jim Dregne, DEP/Tampa, james.dregne@dep.state.fl.us   
 Ashwin Patel, DEP/Jacksonville, ashwin.patel@dep.state.fl.us  
 Karen Kantor, DEP/West Palm Beach, karen.e.kantor@dep.state.fl.us 
 Fred Wick, DEP/Tallahassee, fred.wick@dep.state.fl.us  
 Cheryl Slone, FCC Environmental, LLC, Cheryl.Slone@fccenvironmental.com 

Bernie Korzekwinski, Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc.,     
bernard.korzekwinski@fccenvironmental.com  
Jenna D. Perry, DEP/Jacksonville, jenna.d.perry@dep.state.fl.us 
Steve Morgan, DEP/Tampa, steve.morgan@dep.state.fl.us 
Lee Martin, DEP/Tallahassee, lee.martin@dep.state.fl.us 
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37341
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44065

42760
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36272
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20726

60077
56305

56007
77251

31114
06543

07427
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71666
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00307
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77777

77707
07070

00735
25677

11545
60007

76044
11712

30471
07360

01003
53731

23074
33377

60752
34000

71233
37342

02700
10742

37332
46126

44107
46226

72520
37510

07523
37770

65221
04070

33336
35306

31100
77756

16335
17655

40777
77770

70007
07007

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE  DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)
 03/11/2010

PRODUCER
Aon Risk Services Southwest, Inc.

INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE

THIS CERTIFICATE IS  ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY 
AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS 
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE 
COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. 

Houston TX Office
1330 Post Oak Blvd.
Suite 900
Houston TX 77056-3089 USA 

PHONE -(866) 283-7122 FAX - (847) 953-5390
NAIC #

INSURED
Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc.

INSURER E:

INSURER D:

INSURER C:

INSURER B:

INSURER A: Commerce & Industry Ins Co

Insurance Company of the State of PA

New Hampshire Ins Co

Chartis Specialty Insurance Company

dba FCC Environmental
523 N. Sam Houston Pkwy East #400
Houston TX 77060 USA 

19410

19429

23841

26883

SIR applies per terms and conditions of the policyCOVERAGES
THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED.  NOTWITHSTANDING 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR  MAY 
PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. 
AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. LIMITS SHOWN  ARE  AS  REQUESTED

INSR 
LTR  TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY EFFECTIVE 

DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)
POLICY EXPIRATION 
DATE(MM/DD/YYYY)

LIMITSPOLICY NUMBER 
ADD'L
INSRD

GENERAL LIABILITY

COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY

CLAIMS MADE OCCUR

POLICY PRO-
JECT

LOC

EACH OCCURRENCE

DAMAGE TO RENTED 
PREMISES (Ea occurrence)
MED EXP (Any one person)

PERSONAL & ADV INJURY

GENERAL AGGREGATE

PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG

X

X

X X

GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: 

$1,000,000

$100,000

$10,000

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

GL4572975B 05/01/2009 05/01/2010

AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

ALL OWNED AUTOS

SCHEDULED AUTOS

HIRED AUTOS

NON OWNED AUTOS

COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT
(Ea accident)

BODILY INJURY     
( Per person)

PROPERTY DAMAGE
(Per accident)

X

BODILY INJURY
(Per accident)

$5,000,000

CA 093-44-08 AOS
CA 093-44-15 VA

B 05/01/2009 05/01/2010
B 05/01/2009 05/01/2010

GARAGE LIABILITY

ANY AUTO

AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT

OTHER THAN
 AUTO ONLY :

EA ACC

AGG
EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY

X  OCCUR CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE

EACH OCCURRENCE

X

DEDUCTIBLE 

RETENTION

$1,000,000

$2,000,000

$10,000

2682127A 05/01/2009 05/01/2010

E.L. DISEASE-EA EMPLOYEE

E.L. DISEASE-POLICY LIMIT

E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $1,000,000

$1,000,000

X OTH-
ER

WC STATU-
TORY LIMITS

WC9915098 AOS

WC9915099 CA

C 05/01/2009 05/01/2010

WC9915143 FL
WC9915411 TX

B 05/01/2009 05/01/2010

B 05/01/2009 05/01/2010

B 05/01/2009 05/01/2010

$1,000,000

Y / N
N

If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below

(Mandatory in NH)

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND 
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY

ANY PROPRIETOR / PARTNER / EXECUTIVE 
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?

OTHER
$2,000,000AggregatePLS12780665D 10/01/2009 05/01/2011

$500,000SIR/Deductible (1)
Poll Legal Liab

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/LOCATIONS/VEHICLES/EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT/SPECIAL PROVISIONS
Evidence Only********

CANCELLATIONCERTIFICATE HOLDER

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

DATE  THEREOF, THE  ISSUING  INSURER WILL 
SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION 

ENDEAVOR TO
30  DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
OF ANY KIND UPON THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR REPRESENTATIVES.

MAIL
Hydrocarbon Recovery Services, Inc.
International Petroleum Corporation
of Delaware, dba FCC Environmental
523 N. Sam Houston Parkway East
Suite 400
Houston TX 77060 USA 

©1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.ACORD 25 (2009/01)
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD








